

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer Howrah Drainage Sub-Division Nazirgunj, Howrah ,Pin -711 109 Mobile No. 9674915882 e-Mail id: <u>sdo.hdsd11@gmail.com</u>

Memo No: 88 Dated-17.02.2025

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION NO.06/SDO/HDSD of 2024-25

Sealed quotations are hereby invited from the agencies/companies/bonafied outsiders in their letter headed Pad by the Sub-Divisional Officer/ Howrah Drainage Sub Division, Nazirgunj having experience /credential in similar nature of work as specified below; (Items in details of work attached)

Name of work: "Detailed Topographical and Hydrographical survey of **Howrah Drainage Channel** from 7.50 KM to 13.50 KM [Length 6.00 KM.from KWIC end to Origin Point at Mouza Joypur Bill in the Block Bally-Jagacha, Dist Howrah during the year 2024-25".

Time Allowed for execution of the work: 7 (Seven) days

Accepting authority:

The Superintending Engineer/Western circle-I, Irrigation and Waterways Directorate. Government of West Bengal

Terms & Conditions:-

- 1) The rates shall be quoted both in figures & in words & shall be inclusive of all taxes & no extra rate will be entertained.
- 2) The quotation will be received in the Tender Box kept in the chamber of the SubDivisional Officer ,Howrah Drainage Sub-Division Nazirganj by 25<u>.02.2025 up</u> to 2:00 P.M.and will be opened by the undersigned at 3:30 p.m.on the same day in presence of the intending participating quotationers .No quotation will be entertained by post or hand.
- 3) The quotation will be addressed to in favour of the **Executive Engineer-I**/Lower Damodar Construction Division, Fuleswar-Uluberia, Howrah.
- 4) No conditional quotation will be entertained and quotation by post will not be allowed. Upto date clearance certificate of trade license, I.T., GST, P/Tax etc. should be produced in original and should attested Xeroxed copy of those certificates along with quotation papers. Submission of Credential paper etc. in similar nature of work is must.
- 5) The Superintending Engineer, Western Circle-I (Irrigation)-Jalasampad Bhawan, Salt Lake Kolkata-91 who reserve the right to accept or cancel any of the Quotation(s) as received without assigning any reason.
- 6) The successful lowest quotationer will have to execute formal agreement in W.B.From 2911 in the Office of the Executive Engineer-I, Lower Damodar Construction Division as per Govt.rule.

- 7) Time Allowed for the work should strictly be adhered to
- 8) Consortium & Joint Venture are not permitted to Submit quation..
- 9) No equation will be accepted without credential of similar nature of work .

Sd/-Sub Divisional Officer Howrah Drainage Sub-Division

Memo No.: 88/1(6)

Dated: 17-02-2025

Copy to:-

- 1) The Superintending Engineer/Western Circle-I, Irrigation and Waterways Directorate, Jalasampad Bhavan 8th floor, Salt Lake city, Kolkata-91
- 2) The Executive Engineer-I, Lower Damodar Construction Division.
- 3-5) The Sub-Divisional Officers: Lower Damodar Construction Sub-Division-IV / LDC Sub Division No. I & II.

6) Notice Board/Howrah Drainage Sub Division, Nazirgunj.

Sd/-

Sub Divisional Officer Howrah Drainage Sub-Division

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION NO.06/SDO/HDSD of 2024-25

SCHEDULE OF QUATATION

Name of Work : "Detailed Topographical and Hydrographical survey of **Howrah Drainage Channel** from 7.50 KM to 13.50 KM [Length 6.00 KM.from KWIC end to Origin Point at Mouza Joypur Bill in the Block Bally-Jagacha, Dist Howrah during the year 2024-25

Sl. No.	NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION Description of Item	No. 06/SDO Quantity	D/HDSD of Unit	2024-25 Rate per KM including GST , all taxes etc.(Rs.)	Amount
1	"Detailed Topographical and Hydrographical survey of Howrah Drainage Channel from 7.50 KM to 13.50 KM [Length 6.00 KM.from KWIC end to Origin Point at Mouza Joypur Bill in the Block Bally-Jagacha, Dist Howrah using GPS system associated with DGPS, RTK/ Echo Sounder interfaced with Hypack software taking cross section (a) 30.00 m interval including clearing junglles, water hyacinth, debris etc. and other accessories for taking up the work at field and submission of detailed drawing of the same along with supply of softcopy of all relevant raw data taken at field etc complete in all respect as directed by Engineer-in-charge.	6.00 Km.	Per Km.		
In Wo	Total (Rs.) ords				

Sd/-Sub Divisional Officer Howrah Drainage Sub-Division